For the year ended 30 June 2019 (cont.)

Annual Report 2018/201934 TEACHERS HEALTH 35

2019 2018

$ $
Premium revenue 713,375,143 656,798,565

Distribution income 2,769,007 2,778,894

Interest income 11,196,729 8,506,153

Changes in the fair value of
investment in unit trusts

168,796 1,297,934

Investment revenue 14,134,532 12,582,981

Other revenue
Eyecare centres 6,398,695 6,366,426

Dental centres 3,332,047 2,972,223

Travel insurance 836,599 730,394

Healthcare services 871,689 655,213

Other revenue 1,057,570 1,069,432

Total other income  12,496,600  11,793,688

Sensitivity analysis – insurance contracts
Summary
The Group conducts sensitivity analysis to quantify the exposure to risk of changes in the key underlying variables. The valuations included in the
reported results are calculated using certain assumptions about these variables as disclosed above. The movement in any key variable will impact
the performance and equity of the Group.

3. Revenue

Variables Movement in
variable

Adjustments on
Profit

Adjusted amount
included in

Statement of profit
or loss and other

comprehensive
income

Adjustments on
equity

Adjusted amount
included in

Statement of
financial position

2019 $‘000 $‘000 $‘000 $‘000

Assumed portion paid to date
+10% 54,837 (34,756) 54,837 28,776

-10%  (49,852) 69,932  (49,852) 133,465

Expense rate
+10% (74)  20,153 (74)  83,687

-10%  78  20,002  78  83,535

Discount rate
- - - - -

- - - - -

Risk equalisation rate
+10% (137)  20,218 (137) 83,750

-10%  125 19,956 125  83,488

Risk margin
+10% (697)  20,778 (697)  84,310

-10%  634 19,447  634  82,979

Variables Movement in
variable

Adjustments on
Profit

Adjusted amount
included in

Statement of profit
or loss and other

comprehensive
income

Adjustments on
equity

Adjusted amount
included in

Statement of
financial position

2018 $‘000 $‘000 $‘000 $‘000

Assumed portion paid to date
+10% (363,270) 369,471 (363,270) 414,032

-10%  254,143 (247,942)  254,143 (203,381)

Expense rate
+10% (550)  6,751 (550)  51,312

-10%  545  5,655  545  50,216

Discount rate
- - - - -

- - - - -

Risk equalisation rate
+10% (3,498)  9,699 (3,498)  54,260

-10%  1,012  5,189  1,012  49,750

Risk margin
+10% (7,192)  13,392 (7,192)  57,953

-10%  6,538 (337)  6,538  44,224

Impact on key variables:

Impact on key variables (cont.):

Process used to determine
assumptions
A description of the processes used to determine
these assumptions is provided below:

i. Assumed proportion paid to date
The assumed proportion paid to date
summarises the application of the chain
ladder method described above to determine
the total expected claims incurred in each
service month.

Manual adjustments are made for
reasonableness (where necessary) to the
two most recent service months. These
adjustments are made after calculating the
average incurred benefit per Single Equivalent